borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Loan Account

Number(s)
HOU/RAMB/02

23/1077986
B.O.:
Thane

Shaktiprakash Jayprakash
Rai (Borrower) &

Anju Markanday Rai
(Co-Borrower)

13.02.
2025

Rs. 16,18,915.84 (Rupees
Sixteen Lakhs Eighteen
Thousand Nine Hundred

Fifteen And Eighty Four Paisa
Only)

07-03-2026
Physical

Flat No 101, 1 St Floor, Ganesh Chowk,
Trimbkeshwar Apartment, S No 17 H No
04 Village Adhivali Dhokoli, Taluka
Ambernath District Thane, Ambernath,
Thane, Maharashtra - 421306

Name of Borrower/Co-borrower/

[...]

(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued 
a Demand Notice dated 30.12.2025 calling upon the borrower M/S SRK 
INDUSTRIES, M/S R K STONE INDUSTRY, MR. KUNAL JAGDEV TELGOTE 
(Partner) & MR. RAMNATH YASHWANTH JADHAV (Partner) to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 3,41,95,277.70 (Rupees Three 
Crore Forty One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven and 
Paisa Seventy Only) along with future interest thereon within 60 days from the 
date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken actual

[...]

Vaibhav Co-Operative Credit Society Limited Mumbai under the Maharashtra 
Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961, issued a demand notice date 13.04.2024 
calling upon the judgment debtor Mr. Aslam Bane Khan & two repay an 
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.1, 12,465i- (Rupees : One Lakh 
Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Only) within a period of 15 
(fifteen) days from the date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment 
debtor having failed to repay amount the undersigned has issued a notice 
before attachment dated 07.06.2024 and attached the property described

[...]

The judgment debtor in particulars and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property 
will be subject to the charge of Sangli Vaibhav Co-Operative Credit Society 
Limited Mumbai for an amount Rs.1, 12,465i- (Rupees: One Lakh Twelve 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Only) and interest thereon. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
Residential Premises: Sagar Building 373.76 Sft 4th Floor, 

Flat No. 402, Near Dr. Mujik, Rabodi Thane PTN No.1032024 
SDi-

8 MR. D. J. CHAVAN 
Recovery Officer, 

Under Maharashtra Co-Operative Societies Act, 1960,

[...]

RCi220i2023 in OA/755i2019 drawn up by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL PUNE for the 
recovery of the sum of Rs. 72,55,518.00 ( Rupees Seventy Two Lakhs Fifty Five Thousands Five Hundred Eighteen only) alongwith cost, expenses and 
future interest@9.00% Simple lnterestYearlyw.e.f. 05.02.2019till realization and costs of Rs.1,00,255i-( Rupees One Lakh Two Hundred Fifty Five only). 
Notice is hereby given that in absence of any order of postponement, the said property(s) shall be sold on 17.04.2026 between 11 :OD AM 
to 01 :DO PM bye-auction and bidding shall take place through 'Online Electronic Bidding'through the website:

[...]

The particulars specified in the annexed schedule have been staled to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be 

answerable for any error, misstatement oromission in the proclamation. 
II. The Reserve Price below which the property shall not be sold is Rs. 60,21,315i-
lll. The amount by which the bidding is to be increased shall be Rs. 25,000i- ( Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). In the event of any dispute arising as to the 

amount of bid or as to the bidder the lot shall at once be again put up for auction or may be cancelled. If there is only one bidder, thee-auction will commence 
with one increment over and above the reserve price.